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FIAT

DACIA
TOYOTA
JEEP
VOLKSWAGEN
TOYOTA
RENAULT
LEAPMOTOR
RENAULT
CITROEN
VOLKSWAGEN
BMW

MG

TOYOTA
TESLA
TOYOTA

BYD

FORD
VOLKSWAGEN
FIAT
PEUGEOT
KIA

OPEL

BYD

KIA

OMODA
MERCEDES
VOLKSWAGEN
HYUNDAI
CUPRA

AUDI
PEUGEOT
FIAT
MERCEDES
MG

MINI

TESLA
CUPRA
SUZUKI
DACIA

AUDI

AUDI

SKODA
NISSAN
HYUNDAI
ALFA ROMEO
AUDI
SUZUKI
MINI
NISSAN

IMMATRICOLAZIONI IN ITALIA DI AUTOVETTURE E FUORISTRADA
TOP 50 - dicembre 2025

PANDA
SANDERO
YARIS CROSS
AVENGER
T-ROC
AYGO X
CLIO

T03

CAPTUR

c3

TIGUAN

X1

zs

YARIS
MODEL 3
C-HR

SEAL U
PUMA
T-CROSS
GRANDE PANDA
208
SPORTAGE
CORSA
DOLPHIN SURF
PICANTO

5

GLA

GOLF
TUCSON
LEON

A3

3008

600

GLC

MG3
COUNTRYMAN
MODEL Y
FORMENTOR
VITARA
DUSTER

A5

Q3

FABIA
QASHQAI
110

JUNIOR

Qs

SWIFT

MINI

JUKE

6.233
2.880
2.796
2.674
2.396
2.289
2.261
2.218
2.159
2.085
1.835
1.777
1.747
1.746
1.636
1.598
1.566
1.564
1.475
1.222
1.193
1.185
1.096
1.076
1.015
1.014
1.006
994
989
987
947
943
929
916
915
910
857
854
852
846
842
824
809
804
794
792
790
790
780
754
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Elaborazioni UNRAE su dati al 31/12/2025
MOD_TMA REV.00 DEL 19.07.2023
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FIAT

DACIA

JEEP
CITROEN
TOYOTA
TOYOTA
DACIA
PEUGEOT
RENAULT

MG
VOLKSWAGEN
FORD
RENAULT
TOYOTA
VOLKSWAGEN
BMW
VOLKSWAGEN
OPEL

FIAT

KIA
PEUGEOT
NISSAN
PEUGEOT
TOYOTA
AUDI

BYD
HYUNDAI
ALFA ROMEO
VOLKSWAGEN
KIA

MG

HYUNDAI
MERCEDES
NISSAN
SUZUKI
SKODA

FIAT

SKODA

ALFA ROMEO
AUDI
SUZUKI
FORD

FORD
LANCIA

BMW

AUDI

BMW

CUPRA

DR

VOLVO

PANDA
SANDERO
AVENGER
c3

YARIS CROSS
YARIS
DUSTER
208

CLIO

zs

T-ROC
PUMA
CAPTUR
AYGO X
TIGUAN
X1
T-CROSS
CORSA
600
SPORTAGE
2008
QASHQAI
3008
C-HR

A3
SEAL U
110
JUNIOR
GOLF
PICANTO
MG3
TUCSON
GLA

JUKE
SWIFT
FABIA
GRANDE PANDA
KAMIQ
TONALE
Q3
VITARA
FOCUS
KUGA
YPSILON
SERIE 1
Al

X3
FORMENTOR
DR 5.0
XC40

gen./dic. 2025

102.485
49.445
48.376
38.442
37.386
33.846
33.573
31.320
29.069
28.988
27.188
26.676
25.861
24.709
24.029
22.092
21.824
21.531
21.266
18.858
18.100
16.492
16.173
15.402
15.294
14.723
14.689
14.172
14.121
14.009
13.590
13.226
12.775
11.826
11.497
11.256
11.177
10.753
10.727
10.578
10.549
10.388
10.248

9.708
9.626
9.622
9.025
8.828
8.743
8.647




